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Meyers, Robert (COE) O 04- 18]

From: Meyers, Robert (COE)

Sent:  Wednesday, November 11, 2009 10:58 AM

To: ‘David M., Wolpin'

Subject: RE: Rolle letter
Dear David;
Saorry for not responding sooner to your e-mail. The Ethics Commission has held that a public official or a public
employee may write a letter of reference provided the official/lemployee is familiar with the party seeking the
reference due to interactions between the two in the course of conducting official government business. In the
particular case of Chief Rolle, he would be permitted to sign a letter of reference on city letterhead due to the fact
that he has dealt with the city vendor in his official capacity as Homestead Police Chief,
Please feel free to contact me should you wish to discuss.
Thanks,
Robert

Robert Meyers, Executive Director
Miami-Dade Commission on Ethics and Public Trust

From: David M. Wolpin [mailto: DWolpin@wsh-law.com]
Sent: Friday, November 06, 2009 2:49 PM

To: Meyers, Robert (COE)

Cc: David M. Wolpin

Subject: FW: Rolle lefter

Hi Robert - | hope that all is well,

Would you be able to advise me as to whether you see any impediment under Section 2-11.1 of the County
Ethics Code , for the Homestead Chief of Police to sign this letter of reference that has been reguested by a
security proeduct company doing business in the City?

The Palice Chief will not sign this letter unless and until we recelve your approval as requested harein.

| noticed that the proposed, but not yet adopted, amendments {o the County Ethics Code ( Sec. 2-11.1{g)} would
restrict use of City letterhead to * official public business”, if such amendment is adopted.

Please advise.

Thank you.
David M. Wolpin, Esq.
Member
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200 East Broward Blvd., Suite 1900
Fort Landerdale, FL 33301
www, wsh-law,.com
Tel: (954) 763-4242
Fax: (954) 764-7770

g2 Think before you print

This message, together with any attachments, is intended only for the addressee. It may contain
information which is legally privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, use, or any action
or reliance on this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
notify the sender immediately by telephone (954) 763-4242 or by return e-mail and delete the message,
along with any attachments,
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